RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

| SCHOOL | DONOR | AMOUNT | RESTRICTION | COMMENTS |
|---------|----------------------|------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| East HS | Harbortown Rotary | \$1,000.00 | | |
| East HS | Matthew Kollstedt | \$50.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Anonymous | \$50.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Yelena Sokolova | \$75.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Jody Ondich | \$50.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Jessica Mallinder | \$25.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Anonymous | \$25.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Erica Henkel | \$25.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Jody Peck | \$100.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Jennifer Ingraham | \$50.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Cindy Miller | \$25.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | John Zabinski | \$10.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Anonymous | \$5.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Danielle Hilson | \$20.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |
| East HS | Karey Blascyk | \$25.00 | Debate Team | Donation through GiveMN |